

## PRESS RELEASE

## INTEGRATION OF PREMAFIN FONDIARIA SAI GROUP

BOLOGNA, 27 July 2012 – On the 26 July last, CONSOB asked the Company itself to disclose to the market their comments about "the recent news relative to the presumed agreements stipulated amongst the previous reference shareholders of Premafin and Mediobanca in the context of the Integration Plan of the Unipol Group with the Premafin Group". In this respect, Unipol Gruppo Finanziario here informs that it did not know of any such "presumed agreement".

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario further specifies that the only "agreements" stipulated in the context of the so-called Integration Plan, known to the Unipol Group, are those which are regularly communicated to the market.

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A. www.unipol.it

## Contacts

Institutional and Media Relations Stefano Genovese Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 06 47771207/335 5889763

stefano.genovese@unipol.it press@unipol.it

Carla Chiari Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 02 51815021/338 7207314 carla.chiari@unipol.it

**Barabino & Partners** 

Massimiliano Parboni
m.parboni@barabino.it
Tel +39 06 6792929/335 8304078
Giovanni Vantaggi
g.vantaggi@barabino.it
Tel +39 02 72023535/328 8317379

Investor Relations
Adriano Donati

Adriano Donati Unipol Gruppo Finanziario Tel +39 051 5077933 investor.relations@unipol.it

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario S.p.A.